PUBLISH: Monday, September 05, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, September 7, 2016.

Certified to before me this September 05, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/10/2016 to 8/23/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/7/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power

Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service

Decatur Daily Democrat

HML, Inc.

Racquel Werich

Lehman Feed Mill

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Park Center, Inc.

Quill Corporation

West Payment Center

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Jay County REMC

Bluhm & Reber

Universal Metalcraft, Inc

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Indiana County Auditors' Association
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Deborah A. Schantz

Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC

Department of Homeland Security
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
Phil Eicher

Anna Steiner

Adams County Community Corrections
James J. Voglewede, Jr.

Dash Medical Gloves

EMP Technical Group

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
USI, Consultants, Inc.

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Douglas Hartman

H & S Fabrication, LLC

Staples Business Advantage
Aquatek Water Treatment

Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Line-X

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
1,058.21
87.75
54.35
297.10
56.61
25.00
60.00
8.50
139.69
616.00
75.99
327.03
56.83
49.28
580.00
95.00
1,120.00
400.00
751.73
772.54
610.00
2,436.68
270.80
12.25
1,336.81
18.27
25.00
38.11
112,529.19
50.00
50.00
12,194.00
48.74
131.80
140.00
421.29
12,526.50
10,031.57
52.63
50.00
65.00
401.39
467.75
1,012.20
13.09
1,122.81
198.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Aqua Blast

Berne Ready Mix

Decatur True Value

Dealership Holdings LLC

Gordon Food Service

Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nipsco

Patrick R Miller

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Mary Baker

Adam T. Miller

Frederick A. Schurger

Don Myers Plumbing

Summit City Reporting, Inc.

Chad W. Sprunger

Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Delbert Scheiman

Bi-County Services, Inc

Verizon Wireless

Holly L. Degitz

FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

Brenda Alexander

Central Customer Charges

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

Star Insurance Agency

Mediacom

Bryant Combine Parts

C & H Electric

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Paulding County Sheriff's Office
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP

Optio Data

B & B Farms

Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
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Amount

36,459.49
9.49
273.00
76.14
622.93
2,478.87
37.50
145.12
42025
626.88
154.39
4,931.00
142.84
50.00
25.00
25.00
1,177.46
86.46
1,041.89
177.15
2,025.60
258.18
145.00
3,276.00
30.01
8.37
627.47
335.22
545.00
234.00
105.52
247.23
1,201.00
229.36
216.00
98.91
237.06
322.44
57.46
120.00
623.74
565.00
25.00
14,113.78
1,073.92
108.00
2,506.31
2,204.92

9/1/2016




Diane Logan 500.00 Phyllis A Hindenlang 600.00
M. Susana Worth 100.00 Robert ] Manor 88.00
Portable Storage of Toledo, LLC 340.35

Grand Total 247,215.20
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