

PUBLISH: Monday, September 05, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, September 7, 2016.

Certified to before me this September 05, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **8/10/2016** to **8/23/2016**

Date Claims to be Paid: **9/7/2016**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	36,459.49
Indiana Michigan Power	1,058.21	Aqua Blast	9.49
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	87.75	Berne Ready Mix	273.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	Decatur True Value	76.14
Complete Printing Service	297.10	Dealership Holdings LLC	622.93
Decatur Daily Democrat	56.61	Gordon Food Service	2,478.87
H M L, Inc.	25.00	Innovative Concepts	37.50
Racquel Werich	60.00	Kiess Electric	145.12
Lehman Feed Mill	8.50	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	139.69	Nipsco	626.88
Park Center, Inc.	616.00	Patrick R Miller	154.39
Quill Corporation	75.99	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	4,931.00
West Payment Center	327.03	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	142.84
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	56.83	Mary Baker	50.00
Jay County REMC	49.28	Adam T. Miller	25.00
Bluhm & Reber	580.00	Frederick A. Schurger	25.00
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	95.00	Don Myers Plumbing	1,177.46
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	1,120.00	Summit City Reporting, Inc.	86.46
Indiana County Auditors' Association	400.00	Chad W. Sprunger	1,041.89
Harvest Land Co-op	751.73	Wal-Mart	177.15
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	772.54	Beth A. Webber	2,025.60
Michael G. Werling	610.00	Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	258.18
Troyer's Market LLC	2,436.68	Delbert Scheiman	145.00
Tracy Heltz Noetzel	270.80	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Deborah A. Schantz	12.25	Verizon Wireless	30.01
Stationair's Express	1,336.81	Holly L. Degitz	8.37
Schwartz Steel LLC	18.27	FlexPAC	627.47
Department of Homeland Security	25.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	335.22
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	38.11	Association of Indiana Counties	545.00
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	112,529.19	First Response	234.00
Phil Eicher	50.00	Brenda Alexander	105.52
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	247.23
Adams County Community Corrections	12,194.00	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	1,201.00
James J. Voglewede, Jr.	48.74	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	229.36
Dash Medical Gloves	131.80	Star Insurance Agency	216.00
EMP Technical Group	140.00	Mediacom	98.91
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	421.29	Bryant Combine Parts	237.06
USI, Consultants, Inc.	12,526.50	C & H Electric	322.44
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	10,031.57	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	57.46
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	52.63	Llama Corporation	120.00
Douglas Hartman	50.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	623.74
H & S Fabrication, LLC	65.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	565.00
Staples Business Advantage	401.39	Paulding County Sheriff's Office	25.00
Aquatek Water Treatment	467.75	Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	14,113.78
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	1,012.20	Optio Data	1,073.92
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	13.09	B & B Farms	108.00
Kaup Pharmacy	1,122.81	Adams Co Treasrer - CenturyLink	2,506.31
Line-X	198.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	2,204.92

Diane Logan	500.00	Phyllis A Hindenlang	600.00
M. Susana Worth	100.00	Robert J Manor	88.00
Portable Storage of Toledo, LLC	340.35		
		Grand Total	<u><u>247,215.20</u></u>